

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1804/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in FA No.863/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP. AUTHORITY

VERSUS

BABU AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

[illegible]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Subject to payment of Rupees One Thousand as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Now, by way of last opportunity, service be completed within six weeks from today.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)
Court Master